Meeting of the Brevort Township Board

September 12, 2016

Minutes

Meeting called to order at 6:00 PM by Supervisor Serwach.

Board Members present: Supervisor Serwach, Treasurer Litzner, Clerk Bird, and Trustee Luci Wallace. (Trustee Erskine- excused)

Also present: Fire Chief Mark Peterson, Brian Olson, Dirk Heckman, Steve Bird, Ron Peterka, Bill Orr, Tabatha Orr, and Eric Deorer.

Reading of the Minutes was completed by Clerk Bird. Motion to accept the minutes made by Trustee Wallace, Seconded by Treasurer Litzner.

Treasurer's Report was read by Treasurer Litzner. Motion made to accept the report by Clerk Bird, Seconded by Trustee Wallace.

Bills against the township were read. A motion to pay the bills was made by Treasurer Litzner and seconded by Trustee Wallace. Fire Chief Peterson asked the board to approve the purchase of the Jaw of Life equipment from Clark Township. A motion to approve the purchase was made by Treasurer Litzner, Seconded by Trustee Wallace.

Fire Department Update: Chief Mark Peterson

The FEMA Grant was approved. Chief Peterson asked the board to approve the Fire Department's Contribution that will support the FEMA grant in the purchase of the Self Contained Breathing Apparatus. A motion to support the Fire Department's contribution was made by Trustee Wallace, Second by Clerk Bird.

The water softener needs attention. It's going through Salt too fast. Clerk Bird will follow up with Culligan.

The library would like to request a bench be purchased and placed in front of the community center. Many residents enjoying utilizing the wifi connection from outside. Clerk Bird will check on bench information from a past purchase.

Brian Olson would like to attend the Treasurer's Guide for Tax Collection in Grayling November 21st. The cost is \$132.00 which includes the book. A motion to approve was made by Treasurer Litzner, Seconded by Trustee Wallace.

Public Comment: The Storm sewer drain on M123 is caving. Ed will call MDOT.

Meeting adjourned at 6:17 PM. Motion to adjourn was made by Treasurer Litzner and seconded by Trustee Wallace. Motion passed.